* Problem-Focused E/M level can be assigned based on the total Face-to-face (FTF) encounter time
with the clinician if >50% of the FTF time is spent counseling. Time for both must be

documented in the medical record.

* Document 3 key components as provided: History, Exam and Medical-decision-making

- Time (typical) Established |Time (typlcal)

99201 <15 (10)
99202 16-25 (20)
99203 26-37 (30)
99204 38-53 (45)
99205 >53  (60)
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99211
99212
99213
99214
99215

8-12 (10)
13-20 (15)
21-33 (25)
>33  (40)



	CMS Documentation_Training_Tool 2.pdf
	Evaluation & Management Documentation Training Tool
	1—History
	2—Examination
	3—Medical Decision Making
	Number of Diagnoses or Treatment Options
	Amount and/or Complexity of Data Reviewed
	Risk of Complications and/or Morbidity or Mortality
	Final Result for Complexity

	4—Time
	5—Level of Service
	Outpatient and Emergency Room (ER)
	Inpatient
	Nursing Facility Care
	Domiciliary, Rest Home (e.g., Boarding Home), or Custodial Care and Home Care

	Related Content





