- * Problem-Focused E/M level can be assigned based on the total Face-to-face (FTF) encounter time with the clinician if >50% of the FTF time is spent counseling. Time for both must be documented in the medical record.
- * Document 3 key components as provided: History, Exam and Medical-decision-making

New	Time (typical)	Established	Time (typical)
99201	≤ 15 (10)	99211	≤ 7 (5)
99202	16-25 (20)	99212	8-12 (10)
99203	26-37 (30)	99213	13-20 (15)
99204	38-53 (45)	99214	21-33 (25)
99205	> 53 (60)	99215	>33 (40)

MDHHS: Coding and Billing for Family Planning Services